# Domestic Violence Agencies (Council) Appointment 2014

### **Disallowable instrument DI2014-55**

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, sections 6 (Membership of council) and 6A (Chairperson of council)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Domestic Violence Agencies (Council) Appointment 2014.* 

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

# 3 Appointment to the Domestic Violence Prevention Council

I appoint the following people as community members of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council (the Council):

- Ms Marcia Williams;
- Dr Sue Packer; and
- Ms Lorena Quinlivan.

# 4 Appointment of chairperson

I appoint Ms Marcia Williams as the chairperson of the Council.

# 5 Duration of appointment

The appointments commence the day after notification for a period of three years.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General

5 May 2014